
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
http://blgf.gov.ph/

Period Covered:

LGU: La Union

Q2, 2023

Particulars
Income/Target Budget

Appropriation
General Fund SEF TotalTrust Fund Trust Liability

LOCAL SOURCES 549,308,878.00 199,614,182.21 61,029,552.21 260,643,734.420.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 148,874,081.00 58,425,745.67 60,835,094.69 119,260,840.360.00 0.00

     Real Property Tax 131,142,857.00 42,584,566.31 60,835,094.69 103,419,661.000.00 0.00

     Tax on Business 10,243,348.00 6,669,590.66 0.00 6,669,590.660.00 0.00

     Other Taxes 7,487,876.00 9,171,588.70 0.00 9,171,588.700.00 0.00

NON-TAX REVENUE 400,434,797.00 141,188,436.54 194,457.52 141,382,894.060.00 0.00

     Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses) 5,045,125.00 3,076,675.00 0.00 3,076,675.000.00 0.00

     Service/User Charges (Service Income) 15,367,686.00 10,211,146.34 0.00 10,211,146.340.00 0.00

     Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income) 377,821,986.00 119,236,979.60 0.00 119,236,979.600.00 0.00

     Other Receipts (Other General Income) 2,200,000.00 8,663,635.60 194,457.52 8,858,093.120.00 0.00

EXTERNAL SOURCES 2,054,521,656.50 1,198,476,496.71 0.00 1,321,430,850.53122,954,353.82 0.00

     National Tax Allotment 1,707,907,987.00 850,489,002.00 0.00 850,489,002.000.00 0.00

     Other Shares from National Tax Collections 346,613,669.50 347,987,494.71 0.00 347,987,494.710.00 0.00

     Inter-Local Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

     Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,954,353.82122,954,353.82 0.00

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME 2,603,830,534.50 1,398,090,678.92 61,029,552.21 1,582,074,584.95122,954,353.82 0.00

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 2,603,830,534.50 1,398,090,678.92 61,029,552.21 1,582,074,584.95122,954,353.82 0.00

LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE) 0.00

    General Public Services 770,101,870.33 202,537,513.05 0.00 202,537,513.050.00 0.00

    Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development 50,560,000.00 0.00 30,166,819.54 30,166,819.540.00 0.00

    Health, Nutrition & Population Control 131,710,584.00 48,747,079.05 0.00 48,747,079.050.00 0.00

    Labor and Employment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

    Housing and Community Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

    Social Services and Social Welfare 501,055,272.00 44,843,945.98 0.00 56,113,029.0511,269,083.07 0.00

    Economic Services 730,214,844.00 198,836,341.60 0.00 198,836,341.600.00 0.00

    Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges) 14,156,472.99 6,169,113.82 0.00 6,169,113.820.00 0.00

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 2,197,799,043.32 501,133,993.50 30,166,819.54 542,569,896.1111,269,083.07 0.00

NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS 406,031,491.18 896,956,685.42 30,862,732.67 1,039,504,688.84111,685,270.75 0.00

ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

     Proceeds from Sale of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

     Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

     Collection of Loans Receivables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

     Acquisition of Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

     Issuance of Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00 77,177,198.46 0.00 77,177,198.460.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00 77,177,198.46 0.00 77,177,198.460.00 0.00

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 77,177,198.46 0.00 77,177,198.460.00 0.00

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES 868,329,508.00 221,001,424.81 3,895,047.00 265,970,728.3341,074,256.52 0.00

    Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment  (Assets/Capital Outlay) 868,329,508.00 221,001,424.81 3,895,047.00 265,970,728.3341,074,256.52 0.00

    Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

    Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost) 24,646,166.95 10,517,527.92 0.00 10,517,527.920.00 0.00

    Payment of Loan Amortization 24,646,166.95 10,517,527.92 0.00 10,517,527.920.00 0.00

    Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 338,157,005.62 0.00 338,157,005.620.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES 892,975,674.95 569,675,958.35 3,895,047.00 614,645,261.8741,074,256.52 0.00

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS -486,944,183.77 404,457,925.53 26,967,685.67 502,036,625.4370,611,014.23 0.00

ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING 3,686,808,444.08 3,484,897,143.34 148,112,520.49 3,686,808,444.0853,798,780.25 0.00

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE 3,199,864,260.31 3,889,355,068.87 175,080,206.16 4,188,845,069.51124,409,794.48 0.00

Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable 375,862,984.07 365,555,895.88 10,307,088.19 375,862,984.070.00 0.00

CONTINUING  APPROPRIATION 786,633,444.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END 2,037,367,832.03 3,523,799,172.99 164,773,117.97 3,812,982,085.44124,409,794.48 0.00

3,523,799,172.99 164,773,117.97 3,812,982,085.44124,409,794.48FUND/CASH BALANCE, END 0.00

Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations

0.00 0.00 0.000.00     provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations) 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable 0.00

3,523,799,172.99 164,773,117.97 3,812,982,085.44124,409,794.48Amount Available for appropriations/operations 0.00

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00
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LGU: La Union

NOTES TO FINANCIAL

PERIOD COVERED: Q2,2023

Issuance of Supplemental Budgets to various priority programs of the different Offices, appropriating from the previous years' surplus resulted to a net decrease in funds but with sufficient source of funding from the Cash balance beginning of the
current year.


